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Product name : Kalamata Extra Large Pitted Olives 

ROC Product code : JO03.P4 

Product description : The essential Kalamata olive, deep purple in colour, robust and fruity 

Place of manufacture : UK 

Intrastat code (HMRC commodity 
code) : 

20057000 

Unit net weight :  1.8kg 

Unit drained weight : 1kg 

Units per case: 4 

Storage conditions : Store refrigerated  

Instructions for use : Display chilled or ambient out of direct sunlight and keep submerged in brine. 

Shelf life : 6 months 

Shelf life once opened : Consume within 10 days of opening.  

 

Ingredient information : 
Kalamata pitted olives (olives, salt, , acidity regulator: lactic acid), water, acidity regulator: 
lactic acid 

 

Warning : Whilst every care has been taken to remove olive stones, some stones or fragments may 
remain. 

 
Organically certified : No 

Use of MAP : Yes 

 

Chemical standards : 

Salt > 3.0% 

pH < 4.4 

Aw > 0.970 

 

Physical  
standards : 

Size 201 - 230 

Quality / 
defects 

According to Codex Alimentarius quality standards for table olives, 
CODEX STAN 66 - 1981 

 

Organoleptic standards : 

Appearance Almond shape olives from light brown to deep purple in colour in 
brine. 

Taste Salty, rich fruity flavour 

Smell Typical to the olive, no anomalous smell 

Texture Slightly soft meaty texture 
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Microbiological standards : 
 

Micro-organism 
Parameter (CFU/g) 

Satisfactory Unsatisfactory 

TVC 

Moulds 

Enterobacteriaceae 

E. coli 

Staphylococcus aureus 

Clostridium perfringens 

L. monocytogenes 

Salmonella 

< 107 

< 104 

<102 

<20 

<20 

<10 

Absent in 25g  

Absent in 25g 

>108 

>105 

≥104 

>102 

≥102 

≥10 

Present in 25g 

Present in 25g 

 

Nutritional standards : 

Typical values per 100g drained weight 

Energy (kJ)  

Energy (kcal) 

Fat (g) 

of which saturates (g) 

Carbohydrate (g) 

of which sugars (g) 

Fibre (g) 

Protein (g) 

Salt (g) 

1121 

268 

28 

4.2 

3.5 

1.2 

2.3 

1.1 

2.3 

 

Suitable for : 

Vegetarians Yes 

Vegans Yes 

Coeliac Yes 

Lactose intolerant Yes 

Raw diet No 

 

Free from : 

GMO Yes 

Preservatives  Yes 

Irradiation Yes 

MSG Yes 

 

Allergen information :        Contains as ingredient May contain traces* 
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Cereals containing gluten - - 

Crustaceans - - 

Molluscs - - 

Eggs - - 

Fish - - 

Peanuts - - 

Tree nuts - YES (almonds) 

Soya - - 

Milk - YES 

Celery - - 

Mustard - YES 

Sesame - - 

Lupin - - 

Sulphites / Sulphur dioxide (>10 mg/kg or 
10mg/litre) 

- - 

* Possible contamination from ingredients present in the factory 
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Product Packaging: 

Type 

Product label Primary  Secondary  Tertiary  

Sticker Plastic stand-up 
pouch with easy lock 

Case - 

Material PET LDPE Cardboard - 

Dimensions 
(W x H x D) (mm) 

145 x 70 200 x 295 x 100 190 x 180 x 290 - 

Net weight (g) 1 19 180 - 

Gross weight per unit (kg) 1.820 

Gross weight per case (kg) 7.460 

Retail Unit EAN / UPC barcode  5060312394544 

Traded Unit Barcode YUC (Case) 05060312394568 

Pallet Packaging: 

Type Pallet wrap 

Material LDPE 

Weight of packaging (kg) 1.4 

Dimensions (W x H) (m) ~ 0.40 x 70 
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Gross weight per standard pallet (kg) 595.56 + pallet weight  

Gross weight per euro pallet (kg) 409.88 + pallet weight  

 

www.therealolivecompany.co.uk  
The Real Olive Company 
Charlton Rd 
Bristol 
BS10 6NF  
United Kingdom 
Email: info@therealolivecompany.co.uk  
Tel: +44 (0) 117 9501058 
 

Palletisation information : Units per case 
Cases per layer on 
pallet 

Maximum layers 
per pallet 

Total number of 
cases 

Standard pallet 4 16 5 80 

Euro pallet 4 11 5 55 

http://www.therealolivecompany.co.uk/
mailto:info@therealolivecompany.co.uk

