

Prepared by M Spotswood	Product Specification	Document 6.6
Approved by R Jones	The Real Olive Company	Issue 12
Issued May 2020	Quality Manual	Page 1 of 4

Product name :	Kalamata Extra Large Pitted Olives
ROC Product code :	JO03.P4
Product description :	The essential Kalamata olive, deep purple in colour, robust and fruity
Place of manufacture :	UK
Intrastat code (HMRC commodity code) :	20057000
Unit net weight :	1.8kg
Unit drained weight :	1kg
Units per case:	4
Storage conditions :	Store refrigerated
Instructions for use :	Display chilled or ambient out of direct sunlight and keep submerged in brine.
Shelf life:	6 months
Shelf life once opened :	Consume within 10 days of opening.

Ingredient information :	Kalamata pitted olives (olives, salt, , acidity regulator: lactic acid), water, acidity regulator: lactic acid
--------------------------	--

Warning:	Whilst every care has been taken to remove olive stones, some stones or fragments may
	remain.

Organically certified :	No
Use of MAP :	Yes

	Salt	> 3.0%
Chemical standards :	рH	< 4.4
	Aw	> 0.970

Physical	Size	201 - 230
standards :	Quality /	According to Codex Alimentarius quality standards for table olives,
00010001	defects	CODEX STAN 66 - 1981

	Appearance	Almond shape olives from light brown to deep purple in colour in brine.
Organoleptic standards :	Taste	Salty, rich fruity flavour
	Smell	Typical to the olive, no anomalous smell
	Texture	Slightly soft meaty texture



Prepared by M Spotswood Approved by R Jones Issued May 2020

## Product Specification The Real Olive Company Quality Manual

Document 6.6 Issue 12 Page 2 of 4

	•		•
		Pa	rameter (CFU/g)
	Micro-organism	Satisfacto	ry Unsatisfactory
	TVC	< 10 <sup>7</sup>	>108
	Moulds	< 104	>10 <sup>5</sup>
	Enterobacteriaceae	<10 <sup>2</sup>	≥10⁴
Microbiological standards :	E. coli	<20	>10²
	Staphylococcus aureus	<20	≥10 <sup>2</sup>
	Clostridium perfringens	<10	≥10
	L. monocytogenes	Absent in 2	5g Present in 25g
	Salmonella	Absent in 2	5g Present in 25g
			,
	Typical values per 100g drai	ined weight	
	Energy (kJ)		1121
	Energy (kcal)		268
	Fat (g)		28
Nutritional standards :	of which saturates (g)		4.2
Nutritional Standards :	Carbohydrate (g)		3.5
	of which sugars (g)		1.2
	Fibre (g)		2.3
	Protein (g)		1.1
	Salt (g)		2.3
	Variations		Vac
	Vegetarians		Yes
	Vegans		Yes
Suitable for :	Coeliac		Yes
	Lactose intolerant		Yes
	Raw diet		No
	GMO		Yes
	Preservatives		Yes
Free from :	Irradiation		Yes
	MSG		Yes



Allergen information :

**Contains as ingredient** 

May contain traces\*

Prepared by M Spotswood	Product Specification	Document 6.6
Approved by R Jones	The Real Olive Company	Issue 12
Issued May 2020	Quality Manual	Page 3 of 4

Cereals containing gluten	-	-
Crustaceans	-	-
Molluscs	-	-
Eggs	-	-
Fish	-	-
Peanuts	-	-
Tree nuts	-	YES (almonds)
Soya	-	-
Milk	-	YES
Celery	-	-
Mustard	-	YES
Sesame	-	-
Lupin	-	-
Sulphites / Sulphur dioxide (>10 mg/kg or 10mg/litre)	-	-
* Possible contamination from ingredients	present in the factory	

Product Packaging:

	Product Packaging:					
		Product label	Primary	Secondary	Tertiary	
Packaging Information:	Туре	Sticker	Plastic stand-up pouch with easy lock	Case	-	
	Material	PET	LDPE	Cardboard	-	
	Dimensions (W x H x D) (mm)	145 x 70	200 x 295 x 100	190 x 180 x 290	-	
	Net weight (g)	1	19	180	-	
	Gross weight per unit (kg)		1.820			
	Gross weight per case (kg)		7.460			
	Retail Unit EAN / UPC barcode		5060312394544			
	Traded Unit Barcode YUC (Case)		05060312394568			
	Pallet Packaging:					
	Туре		Pallet wrap			
	Material		LDPE			
	Weight of packaging (kg)		1.4			
	Dimensions (W x H) (m)		~ 0.40 x 70			



Prepared by M Spotswood	Product Specification	Document 6.6	
Approved by R Jones	The Real Olive Company	Issue 12	
Issued May 2020	Quality Manual	Page 4 of 4	

Gross weight per standard pallet (kg)	595.56 + pallet weight	
Gross weight per euro pallet (kg)	409.88 + pallet weight	

Palletisation information :	Units per case	Cases per layer on pallet	Maximum layers per pallet	Total number of cases
Standard pallet	4	16	5	80
Euro pallet	4	11	5	55

## www.therealolivecompany.co.uk

The Real Olive Company Charlton Rd Bristol BS10 6NF United Kingdom

Email: info@therealolivecompany.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0) 117 9501058

